## **Borough of Matawan**

201 Broad Street Matawan New Jersey 07747 (732) 566-3898 www.matawanborough.com



## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## **Special Public Session Meeting of the Mayor & Council**

Pursuant to the notice requirements of the Open Public Meeting Act (P.L. 1975, c. 231), this shall serve as public notice that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Matawan have scheduled a Special Public Session Teleconference Meeting of the Governing Body for Thursday, July 29, 2021, at 6:00 PM to discuss the authorization of the Borough Engineer to submit a grant application on behalf of the Borough of Matawan. Members of the public who wish to participate in the meeting shall use the following information:

To join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/582622525

You can also dial in using your phone.

United States: <u>+1 (872) 240-3311</u>

Access Code: 582-622-525

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when the meeting starts: <u>https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/582622525</u>

The opportunity for public comment will be announced during the teleconference. All public comment shall be held until such time as individually recognized.

The purpose of this meeting is to conduct regular Borough business as listed on the July 29, 2021 Meeting Agenda. A copy of the Agenda for this Special Public Session Meeting is posted on the Borough of Matawan website at <u>www.matawanborough.com</u>.

Formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk